HPS III  ∙  230V
Einzeldüsen · Single nozzles
HPSIII_3-12_Kap01-12_HK_DE-EN.indd 07/18- 1 -
Ei
nz
el
dü
se

s
93409.070-A-040
Bestellbeispiel/Ordering Example:
Maß/Dim. X
Ausführung/Version
Type
Radius der Maschinendüse/Machine radius R
Bitte bei der Bestellung den Maschinenradius angeben.
Standardausführung R0
Please quote the machine radius R when ordering.
Standard delivery R0
HPS III-SXE Ø 12 mm
Einzeldüse
HPS III-SXE Ø 12 mm
Single nozzle
Einzeldüse 93409 . . .
Beispiel:  Version -A (-W4), Kontur direkt im Einsatz
  oder mit Vorkammerbuchse
Maß X: 050 / 070 / 090 / 110 / 130 / 150 / 200 /
  250 / 300 / 350  mm
  2 Regelkreise
	 	 X	=	Düsenkörperunterkante	bis	Artikeloberfläche
Single nozzle 93409 . . .
Example: Version -A (-W4), contour directly in the insert
  or with gate bush
Dim X:  050 / 070 / 090 / 110 / 130 / 150 / 200 /
  250 / 300 / 350  mm
  2 control zones
X =  Lower edge of hot tip body to article surface
1 Single nozzle 93409... SXE
2 From dimension X (except for position and type
 of fixing pin) the SXE single nozzle is identical to all
 versions of the nozzles HPS III-S Ø 12 mm,
 in the chapter “Nozzles"
3 Locating ring 51006 . . .
4 Dimension Ø 60 mm
 compatible with the standard gate bushes (Ø60)
 of the nozzles HPS III-S Ø 12 mm
 in the chapter “Nozzles"
5 Locating pin
 is only necessary, if nozzle or gate bush
 needs to be locked against rotation.
 The locating pin is not included in delivery.
 The standard gate bush is delivered without locking
 mechanism.
Machine nozzle:
Injection unit contact pressure must not exceed 90 KN.
1 Einzeldüse 93409 . . . SXE
2 Ab dem Maß X (außer Position und Art des
 Fixierstiftes) ist die SXE Einzeldüse identisch mit allen
 Versionen der Heißkanaldüsen HPS III-S Ø 12 mm
 im Kapitel "Heißkanaldüsen"
3 Zentrierring 51006 . . .
4 Maß Ø 60 mm
 kompatibel zu den Standard-Vorkammerbuchsen (Ø60)
 der Heißkanaldüsen HPS III-S Ø 12 mm
 siehe Kapitel "Heißkanaldüsen"
5 Fixierstift
 nur dann nötig, wenn die Düse oder die Vorkammer vor
 Verdrehung gesichert werden muss.
 Zentrierstift nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten.
 Die Standard-Vorkammer wird ohne Arretierung
 geliefert.
Maschinendüse:
Anlagekraft des Aggregats darf 90 KN
nicht überschreiten.
HPS III  ∙  230V
Einzeldüsen · Single nozzles
HPSIII_3-12_Kap01-12_HK_DE-EN.indd 07/18- 7 -